Puget Sound (14-1-1, 13-0-1 NWC) -vs- Whitworth (7-7-3, 6-6-2 NWC)

10/30/2005 at Spokane, Wash. ()

Date: 10/30/2005 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%?gfnrzce: 205 Puqet Sound 0 2
Officials: Referee, Ralph Penick Asst. Referee, Garth Trimble Dave |[Whitworth 0 0 0
Hamlin Timekeeper, Lindsay Tootell Scorer, Scott Churchill
Puget Sound 2 Whitworth 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Williams, Erin 0 0 0 O 90 GK 1 Miller, Jenn 0 0 0 O 90
D Shivers, Megan 0 0O 0 O 90 M Troxel, Ashley 3 2 0 O 90
M 9 Pitman, Elizabeth 2 0O 0 O 90 M Hudson, Meghan 0 0O 0 O 90
M 10 Dwiggins, Jenna 0 0O 0 O 90 D 11 Crowe, Penelope 0 0O 0 O 29
D 11 Levien, Janece 1 0O 0 O 83 F 13 Jones, Katy 1 1 0 O 90
D 12 Wullbrandt, Katie 0 0O 0 O 90 F 14 Williams, Marissa 0 0O 0 O 81
F 13 Folsom, Adrienne 1 1 1 0 82 D 15 Mitchell, Kimberly 0 0O 0 O 85
D 14 Demers, Kate 0 0O 0 O 90 M 16 Fisk, Ashley 1 1 0 O 83
F 16 Kjar, Cortney 0 o 0 1 58 D 17 Rucinski, Jody 3 1 0 O 90
M 17 Gornick, Fiona 1 1 1 0 67 F 18 Tisthammer, Kara 2 2 0 O 54
M 18 John, Lea 0 0O 0 O 90 D 23 Baker, Kelly 0 0 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
7 Anderson, Tera 0 0O 0 O 31 3 Thibodeau, Greta 0 0O 0 O 42
20 Ogaard, Abbie 0 0O 0 O 7 10 Ramsey, Whitney 1 0O 0 O 68
21 Wood, Tara 1 1 0 O 32 24 Crain, Tori 0 0O 0 O 9
Totals 6 3 2 1 990 Totals 11 7 0 0 991
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Williams, Erin 90:00 0 7 1 Miller, Jenn 90:00 2 1
Totals 0 7 Totals 2 1
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Puget Sound 5 1 6 Puget Sound 1 3
Whitworth 5 6 11 Whitworth 1 0 1
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Puget Sound 3 Puget Sound 6 2 8
Whitworth 1 0 1 Whitworth 5 7 12
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
7:27 UPS Folsom, Adrienne Kjar, Cortney cross from right side to middle, kicked
12:55 UPS Gornick, Fiona deflected off defender, kicked into left

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
00:00
00:00

02:15

07:27

11:20
12:55

13:52

16:17
16:34

20:27
20:58

23:52

26:14

27:24
29:21
29:21

32:22
32:42
32:50

35:44
36:43
37:17

45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00

58:59

63:38
65:01
66:02
66:10
68:12
70:54

Team
UPS
WHTW
WHTW
UPS
UPS
UPS

UPS
WHTW
UPS

UPS
UPS
UPS
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
UPS
UPS
UPS
WHTW
WHTW
UPS
UPS
UPS
UPS
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
UPS
WHTW
UPS
UPS
UPS

UPS
UPS
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
UPS
WHTW
WHTW
UPS
UPS
UPS
WHTW
UPS
WHTW
UPS
UPS
WHTW

Play By Play

Play

Williams, Erin at goalie for Puget Sound.

Miller, Jenn at goalie for Whitworth.

Foul on Whitworth.

Offside against Puget Sound.

Foul on Puget Sound.

GOAL by UPS Folsom, Adrienne (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kjar, Cortney.
Puget Sound 1, Whitworth 0

*cross from right side to middle, kicked in left side

Shot by WHTW Troxel, Ashley, SAVE Williams, Erin.

GOAL by UPS Gornick, Fiona.
Puget Sound 2, Whitworth 0

*deflected off defender, kicked into left side of goal

Offside against Puget Sound.

Foul on Puget Sound.

Shot by WHTW Jones, Katy, SAVE Williams, Erin.

WHTW substitution: Ramsey, Whitney for Crowe, Penelope.

Foul on Whitworth.

Foul on Whitworth.

Corner kick by UPS Pitman, Elizabeth.

Header Shot by UPS Levien, Janece WIDE.

Foul on Puget Sound.

Shot by WHTW Tisthammer, Kara, SAVE Williams, Erin.

Foul on Whitworth.

Corner kick by UPS Pitman, Elizabeth.

Foul on Puget Sound.

Header Shot by UPS Pitman, Elizabeth WIDE.

UPS substitution: Anderson, Tera for Gornick, Fiona.

WHTW substitution: Thibodeau, Greta for Tisthammer, Kara.

Foul on Whitworth.

Shot by WHTW Ramsey, Whitney BLOCKED.

Corner kick by WHTW Williams, Marissa.

Shot by WHTW Fisk, Ashley, SAVE Williams, Erin.

Foul on Puget Sound.

WHTW substitution: Crain, Tori for Williams, Marissa.

UPS substitution: Wood, Tara for Kjar, Cortney.

Shot by UPS Wood, Tara, SAVE Miller, Jenn.

Foul on Puget Sound.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

UPS substitution: Gornick, Fiona for Anderson, Tera.

UPS substitution: Kjar, Cortney for Wood, Tara.

WHTW substitution: Williams, Marissa for Crain, Tori.

Foul on Whitworth.

Foul on Whitworth.

Foul on Whitworth.

Shot by WHTW Troxel, Ashley, SAVE Williams, Erin.

Foul on Puget Sound.

Shot by WHTW Troxel, Ashley WIDE.

WHTW substitution: Tisthammer, Kara for Ramsey, Whitney.

Shot by UPS Pitman, Elizabeth WIDE.

UPS substitution: Wood, Tara for Kjar, Cortney.

Offside against Puget Sound.

WHTW substitution: Ramsey, Whitney for Thibodeau, Greta.

Foul on Puget Sound.

Foul on Whitworth.

UPS substitution: Anderson, Tera for Folsom, Adrienne.

Corner kick by UPS Pitman, Elizabeth.

Foul on Whitworth.



77:49
78:15

81:00
81:34
82:49
82:49
84:36
85:02

90:00

WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
WHTW
UPS

UPS

WHTW
WHTW
WHTW

WHTW substitution: Crowe, Penelope for Fisk, Ashley.
Shot by WHTW Tisthammer, Kara, SAVE Williams, Erin.
Foul on Whitworth.

Shot by WHTW Rucinski, Jody WIDE.

Shot by WHTW Rucinski, Jody BLOCKED.

UPS substitution: Ogaard, Abbie for Gornick, Fiona.
UPS substitution: Folsom, Adrienne for Levien, Janece.
WHTW substitution: Fisk, Ashley for Mitchell, Kimberly.
Header Shot by WHTW Rucinski, Jody, SAVE Williams, Erin.
Foul on Whitworth.

End of period [90:00].



