Puget Sound (14-1-1, 13-0-1 NWC) -vs- Whitworth (7-7-3, 6-6-2 NWC) 10/30/2005 at Spokane, Wash. ()

Date: 10/30/2005 Attendance: 205 Stadium:

Officials: Referee, Ralph Penick Asst. Referee, Garth Trimble Dave Hamlin Timekeeper, Lindsay Tootell Scorer, Scott Churchill

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Puget Sound	2	0	2
Whitworth	0	0	0

Puget Sound 2 Whitworth 0

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
GK	1	Williams, Erin	0	0	0	0	90	GK	1	Miller, Jenn	0	0	0	0	90
D	3	Shivers, Megan	0	0	0	0	90	M	7	Troxel, Ashley	3	2	0	0	90
М	9	Pitman, Elizabeth	2	0	0	0	90	М	9	Hudson, Meghan	0	0	0	0	90
М	10	Dwiggins, Jenna	0	0	0	0	90	D	11	Crowe, Penelope	0	0	0	0	29
D	11	Levien, Janece	1	0	0	0	83	F	13	Jones, Katy	1	1	0	0	90
D	12	Wullbrandt, Katie	0	0	0	0	90	F	14	Williams, Marissa	0	0	0	0	81
F	13	Folsom, Adrienne	1	1	1	0	82	D	15	Mitchell, Kimberly	0	0	0	0	85
D	14	Demers, Kate	0	0	0	0	90	М	16	Fisk, Ashley	1	1	0	0	83
F	16	Kjar, Cortney	0	0	0	1	58	D	17	Rucinski, Jody	3	1	0	0	90
М	17	Gornick, Fiona	1	1	1	0	67	F	18	Tisthammer, Kara	2	2	0	0	54
М	18	John, Lea	0	0	0	0	90	D	23	Baker, Kelly	0	0	0	0	90
	Substitutes 7 Anderson, Tera									Substitutes					
			0	0	0	0	31		3	Thibodeau, Greta	0	0	0	0	42
	20	Ogaard, Abbie	0	0	0	0	7		10	Ramsey, Whitney	1	0	0	0	68
	21	Wood, Tara	1	1	0	0	32		24	Crain, Tori	0	0	0	0	9
	Totals		6	3	2	1	990			Totals	11	7	0	0	991
,,	0	I		4			.	.,	6 1		_		-		
#		keepers		1inute:			Saves	_#_		keepers	<u>r</u>	<u>linutes</u>			Saves
1					0		_1_	_	r, Jenn		90:00	•		1	
	Totals					0	7		Total	IS			- 2	2	1

# Godikcepera	Pilitutes	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	# Godikeepers	Pilituces	<u> </u>	Juves
1 Williams, Erin	90:00	0	7	1Miller, Jenn	90:00	2	1
Totals		0	7	Totals		2	1
Shots By Period	1	2	Total	Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Puget Sound	5	1	6	Puget Sound	2	1	3
Whitworth	5	6	11	Whitworth	1	0	1
Saves By Period				Fouls By Period			
Puget Sound	4	3	7	Puget Sound	6	2	8
Whitworth	1	0	1	Whitworth	5	7	12

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
7:27	UPS	Folsom, Adrienne	Kjar, Cortney	cross from right side to middle, kicked
12:55	UPS	Gornick, Fiona		deflected off defender, kicked into left

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

Play By Play						
Time	Team	Play				
00:00	UPS	Williams, Erin at goalie for Puget Sound.				
00:00	WHTW	Miller, Jenn at goalie for Whitworth.				
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.				
02:15	UPS	Offside against Puget Sound.				
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.				
07:27	UPS	GOAL by UPS Folsom, Adrienne (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kjar, Cortney.				
		Puget Sound 1, Whitworth 0				
	UPS	*cross from right side to middle, kicked in left side				
11:20	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Troxel, Ashley, SAVE Williams, Erin.				
12:55	UPS	GOAL by UPS Gornick, Fiona.				
		Puget Sound 2, Whitworth 0				
	UPS	*deflected off defender, kicked into left side of goal				
13:52		Offside against Puget Sound.				
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.				
	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Jones, Katy, SAVE Williams, Erin.				
16:34	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Ramsey, Whitney for Crowe, Penelope.				
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.				
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.				
20:27		Corner kick by UPS Pitman, Elizabeth.				
20:58		Header Shot by UPS Levien, Janece WIDE.				
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.				
23:52	WHTW WHTW	Shot by WHTW Tisthammer, Kara, SAVE Williams, Erin. Foul on Whitworth.				
26:14		Corner kick by UPS Pitman, Elizabeth.				
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.				
27:24		Header Shot by UPS Pitman, Elizabeth WIDE.				
29:21		UPS substitution: Anderson, Tera for Gornick, Fiona.				
	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Thibodeau, Greta for Tisthammer, Kara.				
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.				
32:22	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Ramsey, Whitney BLOCKED.				
	WHTW	Corner kick by WHTW Williams, Marissa.				
32:50	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Fisk, Ashley, SAVE Williams, Erin.				
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.				
35:44	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Crain, Tori for Williams, Marissa.				
36:43	UPS	UPS substitution: Wood, Tara for Kjar, Cortney.				
37:17	UPS	Shot by UPS Wood, Tara, SAVE Miller, Jenn.				
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.				
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].				
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].				
45:00	UPS	UPS substitution: Gornick, Fiona for Anderson, Tera.				
45:00	UPS	UPS substitution: Kjar, Cortney for Wood, Tara.				
45:00	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Williams, Marissa for Crain, Tori.				
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.				
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.				
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.				
	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Troxel, Ashley, SAVE Williams, Erin.				
	UPS	Foul on Puget Sound.				
	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Troxel, Ashley WIDE.				
	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Tisthammer, Kara for Ramsey, Whitney.				
66:02		Shot by UPS Pitman, Elizabeth WIDE.				
66:10 68:12		UPS substitution: Wood, Tara for Kjar, Cortney.				
	WHTW	Offside against Puget Sound. WHTW substitution: Ramsey, Whitney for Thibodeau, Greta.				
, 0.54	WILLAN	Foul on Puget Cound				

Corner kick by UPS Pitman, Elizabeth. Foul on Whitworth. WHTW

Foul on Puget Sound.

UPS substitution: Anderson, Tera for Folsom, Adrienne.

Foul on Whitworth.

UPS

74:41 UPS

74:57 UPS

 WHTW

77:49	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Crowe, Penelope for Fisk, Ashley.
78:15	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Tisthammer, Kara, SAVE Williams, Erin.
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
81:00	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Rucinski, Jody WIDE.
81:34	WHTW	Shot by WHTW Rucinski, Jody BLOCKED.
82:49	UPS	UPS substitution: Ogaard, Abbie for Gornick, Fiona.
82:49	UPS	UPS substitution: Folsom, Adrienne for Levien, Janece.
84:36	WHTW	WHTW substitution: Fisk, Ashley for Mitchell, Kimberly.
85:02	WHTW	$\label{thm:leader_shot} \mbox{Header Shot by WHTW Rucinski, Jody, SAVE Williams, Erin.}$
	WHTW	Foul on Whitworth.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].